
MOTOR VEHICLE FEES 
 
A motor vehicle entry fee is in effect daily at 
Fitzgerald, Fox, and Lincoln Brick Parks.  
 
First Wednesday of the month is free entry 
day.  
 
Reservation fee does not include motor  
vehicle entry fee. 
 
DAILY PASS 
$3 resident/$5 non-resident 
Daily Pass is non‐transferable and valid for 
entry and re‐entry to all Eaton County Parks 
for the day purchased. 
 
ANNUAL PASS 
$20 resident/$25 non-resident 
Annual Passes are valid for entry to all Eaton 
County Parks for the calendar year —          
January 1st through December 31st. 
 
SENIOR CITIZEN PASS 
$15 resident/$20 non-resident 
Senior Citizen Annual Pass is for those 60 and 
older. 
 
 
NOTES: 
 
• Resident fees apply to those who live in 

Eaton County; non-resident fees apply to 
those who live outside Eaton County. 

 
• Valid annual pass must be displayed to  

receive free entry into the park. 
 
• Self pay stations are located at the      

gatehouses for your convenience when a 
gate attendant is not on-duty. 

 

 

NATURALIST PROGRAM 
 

The Department employs a full time Naturalist 
to provide interpretive programming,              
environmental education, and special event  
programs. 
 
The Naturalist is available, by appointment, to 
do programs on a wide variety of topics for 
school and civic groups either at your site or at 
one of the parks. 
 
Some programs may require a nominal fee. For 
more information, please contact the Naturalist 
at (517) 627-7351 ext. 6023. 

Sample Program Topics 
 

      Animal Homes  Fall Walk 
      Ledges Tour  Native Americans 
      Weather   Web of Life 
      Water Cycle  Wildflower Walk 
 

Programs may require a nominal fee. 
 

For more information, please visit our  website 
at www.EatonCountyParks.org or contact the 
Naturalist at (517) 627-7351, extension 6023. 
 

 
 
Scan this code with your 
Smartphone to access the 
Eaton County Parks website. 
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EATON COUNTY PARKS 
133 Fitzgerald Park Drive 

Grand Ledge, MI  48837-9766 
(517) 627-7351 

ParksDept@eatoncounty.org 
 



RESERVATION FEES 
 

Park facilities are available on a first 
come, first serve basis.  
 
Reservations for the coming year are 
available starting the first working day in 
December. 
 
Site fees do not include motor vehicle 
entry fee. 
 
Reservations are taken for school, 
civic, youth, and church organizations, 
free of charge, Monday-Friday. 
 
FITZGERALD PARK 
Pavilion #1 80 people $80 
Pavilion #2 80 people $80 
Site #3* 200 people $120 electric 
Site #4*    200 people $120 electric 
Pavilion#5 85 people $100 electric 
Pavilion #6  120 people $120 electric 
 
(*No shelter at Sites #3 or #4.) 
 
FOX PARK 
Pavilion #1  60 people  $80 
Pavilion #2  60 people  $100 electric 
 
LINCOLN BRICK PARK 
Pavilion #1  80 people  $80 
Pavilion #2  80 people  $80 
 
Tents and canopies may be set up at 
all sites. Each site contains a large grill 
that is reserved for that site’s use. 
 
Individual tables and grills are available 
at all parks for public use. 

OTHER FEES 
 

FULL PARK RENTAL (all sites) 
• Fitzgerald Park . . . . . . . . . $750 
• Fox Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $400 
• Lincoln Brick Park . . . . . . $300 
Additional fee for rental of dumpster and  
porta-johns plus 10% service fee on dumpster 
and porta-john rental fees plus $3 motor  
vehicle entry fee. 
 
 
 
SPECIAL FEES 
Pig Roast Permit (self-contained only) . . . $50 
Extended Hour Fee (per hour)  . . . . . . . . . . .$50 
 
 
 
CANCELLATION POLICY 
Reservations may be cancelled prior to 14 
days of reservation date for a refund of half of 
the rental fees paid. Reservations cancelled 
less than 14 days prior to the reservation 
date will not be refunded. 
 
 
 
CROSS COUNTRY SKI RENTALS AND 
SNOWSHOE RENTALS 
Fitzgerald Park also has cross-country skis 
and snowshoes for rent seasonally at the park 
office. Skis and snowshoes rent for $5 per 
hour, $15 per day, and $50 for a weekend per 
set.  Weekend rental rate is from Friday  
afternoon to Monday noon. 
 
 
 
 

INTERPRETIVE CENTER 

The Interpretive Center at Lincoln Brick 
Park includes a museum and classroom 
meeting area with attached kitchenette. 
 

The classroom meeting area, named the 
Lion’s Den, is available for rent 
daily from 8 a.m. to  9 p.m. 
 

Capacity is 60 with tables and chairs; 
95 seating only. 
 

Rental fee does not include motor vehicle 
entry fee. 
 
LION’S DEN RENTAL FEES 
Sunday—Friday $80 
Saturday/Holidays $100 

For more information or to make a 
reservation, please call the park office 
at 517-627-7351. 


